Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 ОМВ 0651-0027



09-26-2000



U.S. Department of Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

	A STATE OF THE STA	A Sav City		10147185	3	9	.19	O9
	TO: The Commissi	oner of Patents and T	rademarks:	Please record th	ne attache	d original docum	ient(s)	or copy(ies).
Subn (X)	nission Type New		Conv	veyance Type Assignment	( )	Security Agree	ement	
( )	Resubmission (Non- Document ID#	-Recordation)		License	( )	Change of Nar	ne	
( )	Correction of PTO	Error	()	Merger	( )	Other		
( )		ame #		U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
( )	Corrective Docume Reel # Fr	rame # ( ) Departmental File ( ) Secret File						
	eying Party(ies) e (line 1) Peter Hase		rk if additior	nal names of conv	veying pa	rties attached	N	Execution Date Month Day Year 8/8/2000
	d Party e (line 1) <u>Jürgen Stei</u>	nhauser_					N	Execution Date Month Day Year 8/8/2000
Recei	ving Party	( )Mai	rk if addition	al names of rece	iving par	ties attached	( )	If document to be recorded is
Nam	e (line 1) Andreas St.	ihl AG & Co.					( )	an assignment and the receiving party is not
Nam	e (line 2)			$\sim$	1011	5417		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
	ss (line 1) <u>Badstraße 1</u>	<u>115</u>			8110			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	ss (line 2) ss (line 3)	Waiblingen,		/Germany State/Country		<u>D-71336</u> Zip Code		uncument from Assignment.)
Domo	estic Representativ	e Name and Addr	.ess		he first R	eceiving Party on	ıly.	
		e Maine and Addi	CSS	2		,	·	
	Name							
	ss (line 1) ss (line 2)							
	ss (line 3)							
	ss (line 4)							
Addre	ss (mic 4)		FOR OF	FICE USE ONL	Y			
nathorin	ourden reporting for this collecting the data needed to complete and to the Office of Information Collection Budget Packagess.	"Express Mail" Mailing Date of Deposit I hereby certify that this under 37 GFR 1.10 on t	Office of Managen mark Assignment Label Number E	nent and Budget, Papers Practice. DO NOT SE	work Reducti ND REQUES	on Project (0651-0027), \ TS TO RECORD ASSIC	Washingto GNMENT	on, D.C. 20503. See OMB DOCUMENTS TO THIS  t Office to Addressee" service
09/22/2	2000 HNOOR1 00000076	29125412						
03 FC:5	581	40.00 DA						

**PATENT REEL: 011099 FRAME: 0285** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(505) 286-3511		
Name Robert W. Becker & Associat	ees _			
Address (line 1)11896 N. Highway 14 Suite B	OIPA			
Address (line 2)Tijeras, N.M. 87059	65			
Address (line 3)	( 3EP 1 9 2000 (N)			
Address (line 4)	TO ANEMAGY PETE			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance documen	# _ 1		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s)	) Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Numb	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(	(s)	Patent Number(s)		
29/125,412		.,		
If this document is being filed together with a new signed by the first named executing inventor.  Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)  Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent  PCT PCT PCT PCT	Application was Month Day Year  PCT PCT		
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of propertie	s involved. #1		
Method of Payment:	Eliciosca ( )	ecount ( )		
(Enter for payment by deposit account	Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:			
	Authorization to charge addit	ional fees: Yes (X) No (		
)				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	belief, the foregoing information is tri ne original document. Charges to depo	ne and correct and any sit account are authorized, as		
	Robert - Bech	September 19, 2000		
Robert W. Becker Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

PATENT REEL: 011099 FRAME: 0286

# Form PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **CONTINUATION**

U.S. Department of Commer

Patent and Trademark Offi

**PATENT** 

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Conveying Party(ies)	( )Mark if add	ditional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Conveying Parties			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Bernhard H. Tinz			8/8/2000
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	The state of the s		-
Receiving Party  Enter additional Receiving Party(ies)  Name (line 1)	( )Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached	( ) If document to be recorded i an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Stat an appointment of a domesti
Name (line 2)			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separ document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)			( ) If document to be recorded an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)			attached. (Designation mu be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code	
Application Number(s) or Patent Enter either the Patent Application	Number(s) Number or the Patent N	( ) Mark if additional r Jumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	numbers attached s for the same property).
Patent Application		Patent Number(s)	

**PATENT REEL: 011099 FRAME: 0287** 

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we <u>Peter Haselmayer, Im Guckvor 14, D-</u>	<u>71336 Waiblingen; Jürgen</u>
Steinhauser, Hofgärten 4D, D-70597 Stuttgart; and Bernhard H	I. Tinz, Ferdinand-Lassalle-
Strasse 16, D-72770 Reutlingen; all of Germany	have invented an
improvement in	

#### WORK UNIFORM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States [x] is being made herewith;

AND WHEREAS, Andreas Stihl AG & Co. of Badstrasse 115, D-71336 Waiblingen, Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to the said Andreas Stihl AG & Co., its assigns and legal representatives, all the right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Letters Patent issue accordingly. For said considerations, we, Peter Haselmayer, Jürgen Steinhauser, and Bernhard H. Tinz agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said Andreas Stihl AG & Co. or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing patents thereon.

In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed this 8th day of August 2000.

Peter Haselmayer

**J**ürgen Steinhauser

Bernhard H. Tinz

RECORDED: 09/19/2000 REEL: 011099 FRAME: 0288